



SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>AO 73/2026 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Ankush Singhal, Advocate, i/b Mr. Harshpal Sekhon, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>(2) Mr. Ankush Singhal, learned Counsel appearing for the appellant, submits that he has been instructed to withdraw this appeal, as the appellant is not interested in pursuing it any further.</p> <p>(3) On the oral prayer made by learned Counsel for the appellant, appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.</p> <p>(Pankaj Purohit, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 25.3.2026</p> <p>Pr</p>



2026:UHC:2157-DB

--	--	--	--